RNS Number: 3573B Coca-Cola HBC AG 19 March 2025

## Date correction

The following amendment has been made to the 'Director/PDMR Shareholding' announcement released on  $19\,\mathrm{March}\ 2025$  at  $13:00\,\mathrm{under}\ RNS\ No\ 3347B$ 

Transaction date is 19 March 2025.

All other details remain unchanged.

The full amended text is shown below.

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

19 March 2025

## Coca-Cola HBC AG (the "Company")

## Notification of transactions by Persons Discharging Managerial Responsibilities ("PDMRs")

The Company has been notified of the following holding restructuring by a legal person closely associated (PCA') with a PDMR

a)	Name	CARLCAN HOLDING LTD			
2	Reason for the notification				
a)	Position/status	PCA OF ANASTASIOS LI	EVENTIS, DIR	ECTOR AND PDMR	
b)	Initial notification / Amendment	INITIAL NOTIFICATION			
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor				
a)	Name	COCA-COLA HBC AG			
b)	LEI	549300EFP3TNG7JGVE49			
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted				
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	COCA-COLA HBC AGOR EACH ("SHARES")	RDINARY SHA	ARES OF CHF 6.70	
	Identification code	CH0198251305			
b)	Nature of the transaction	TRANSFER OF 2,138,277 SHARES HELD DIRECTLY IN THE ISSU TO MERVAIL COMPANY (PTC) LTD, AS TRUSTEE OF PRIVAT DISCRETIONARY TRUSTS FOR THE PRIMARY BENEFIT OF PRESENT AND FUTURE MEMBERS OF THE FAMILY OF THE LA AVGIE LEVENTIS (WHICH INCLUDES THE PDMR) BY ITS WHOLE OWNED SUBSIDIARY, CARLCAN HOLDING PTORSUANT TO AN INTERNAL REORGANISATION			
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)		Volume(s)	
		0,00 GBP			
	Aggregated information	n:	Volume	Total	
d)	1 -88 - 8			Total	
d)	- Aggregated volume	Price 0.00 GBP	2,138,277	0,00 GBP	

C)	Date of the transaction	2023-03-17
f)	Place of the transaction	OUTSIDE OF TRADING VENUE

This notification is made in accordance with the requirements of the UK Market Abuse Regulation and EU Market Abuse Regulation.

For further information please contact:

Jan Gustavsson

General Counsel and Company Secretary

+41 (0) 41 726 01 10

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact <a href="mailto:rns@lseg.com">rns@lseg.com</a> or visit <a href="mailto:www.ms.com">www.ms.com</a>.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our Privacy Policy.

**END** 

**DSHFLFVRVTIALIE**